Draft 2025-2026 Fees and Charges - Draft for consultation

Fee Name

Fee Description

Proposed Fees & Charges-
2.5% Increase

Administration

Research Staff Costs (minimum one hour) 92
Document Folding 58
Typing 87
Plans and Map Printing — over the counter A3to A2 11
Plans and Map Printing — over the counter A2to Al 15
Plans and Map Printing — over the counter Alorlarger 20
Plans and Map Printing — by post Smaller than A1 21
Plans and Map Printing — by post Alorlarger 26
Binding First 100 pages 11
Binding + ADD Per each additional 100 pages 10
Information given in writing 33
Inspection of valuation records by applicant 51
Search conducted by Council 96
Reprinting rate notices 13
Statutory Interest Rate Statutory Interest Rate on Overdue Rates and Charges notyet set
Legal Fees cost
All copying, regardless of size 98
Written Property Search and Zoning Compliance 220
Written Property Search and Zoning Compliance 118
GIPA Act Applications statutory
GIPA Act - Process application First 20hrs. No Charge for personal affairs requests - If application is made f 44.00
GIPA Act - Process application fee reduction Fee Reduction - refers to hardship or if application is of special benefit to thd 22.00
Applications for internal review of Privacy and Pe 67.00
Section 603 Certificate 100.00
Urgent Section 603 Certificate 170.00

0-50 copies

Printing & copying

51-100 copies

Printing & copying

101-500 copies

Printing & copying

501+ copies

Printing & copying

0-50 copies

Printing & copying

51-100 copies

Printing & copying

101-500 copies

Printing & copying

501+ copies

Printing & copying

0-50 copies

Printing & copying

51-100 copies

Printing & copying

101-500 copies

Printing & copying

501+ copies

Printing & copying

0-50 copies

Printing & copying

51-100 copies

Printing & copying

101-500 copies

Printing & copying

501+ copies Printing & copying
0-50 copies Printing & copying
51+ copies Printing & copying
0-50 copies Printing & copying
51+ copies Printing & copying
0-50 copies Printing & copying
A4 Printing & copying
A4 Printing & copying
47

Ad

Credit Card Size

Internet Usage

Internet Usage + Additional per minute thereafter

Internet Usage - Members
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Fee 96
Waste

Additional Domestic Waste Collection Charge (s4Charge for additional Domestic Waste Bins set out for collection per bin 610
240L MGB Collection —weekly collection 677
360L MGB Collection —twice weekly collection 1,917
360L MGB weekly Service 959
240L Replacement 90
360L Replacement (Commercial Properties Only 140
Domestic Waste Collection Charge (S496) per o¢ 610
Waste Management Charge (S501) 82
Water & Sewerage

20mm Connection 698
25mm Connection 698
32mm Connection 698
40mm Connection 698
50mm Connection 698
75mm Connection 698
100mm Connection 698




20mm Connection 503
25mm Connection 503
32mm Connection 503
40mm Connection 503
50mm Connection 503
75mm Connection 503
100mm Connection 503
20mm Connection 698
25mm Connection 1,091
32mm Connection 1,787
40mm Connection 2,791
50mm Connection 4,361
75mm Connection 9,570
100mm Connection 17,016
20mm Connection 503
25mm Connection 748
32mm Connection 1,189
40mm Connection 1,840
50mm Connection 2,875
75mm Connection 6,280
100mm Connection 11,531
Recreation and Sporting Facilities Water Usage |Usage of water by sporting grounds, showgrounds, swimming pools and par 0
PotableUsage Charge <=600kl 1
Potable Usage Charge > 600kl 2
Non Potable Usage Charge <=600kl 0
Non Potable Usage Charge >600kl 1
Bulk user - Potable 1
Bulk user - Non Potable 0
Usage Charge <=600kl 0
Usage Charge >600kl 1
Bulk user 0
Purchase of system key/replacement key 60
Metered Standpipes Administration Fee Whereby Council has to raise invoices and/or process cash payments. 37
Water Usage Charge per kilolitre 4
Walgett 605
Lightning Ridge 517
Collarenebri 497
Walgett 599
Lightning Ridge 523
Collarenebri 502
Walgett 93
Lightning Ridge 81
Collarenebri 73
Truckwash Fee 15
Truckwash Key 65
Water Usage 8
Solid Septic Waste Management Dumping charge 31
Water Meter - Special Meter Read 86
Water Meter - Test To be paid upfront 144
Water Meter - Replacement - 20mm 323
Water Meter - Replacement - other sizes

Fire Flow Investigation 769
Max / Minimum Pressure Enquiries 436
Water Meter restriction device 154
Library

Photocopying B&W 1
Overdue Item 1
Overdue Item + ADD 1
Lost Membership Card 7
Planning & Development

Certificate for site compatibility $42 for each dwelling 354
Modification to Activity Application or Approval | - Except Water, Sewer and Stormwater main connections 123
Activity Application Inspection (If Required) 113
Fee Quotes may be provided for Community Devdgincluding applications and inspections where approved by the General Manager

Activity Approval Al - Install manufactured home 349
a) Install or construct 205
b) Alteration of an existing approved system 138
a) up to 2 systems on a single property 36
b) each for additional systems 17
Activity Approval E2 - Street Dining per year 113
a) Caravan Site per year 5
b) Camping Site per year Minimum Charge $300.00 3
Fee 138
a) First device 68
b) Subsequent devices Must be owned by same company / person and provided that complete pap4 45
Fee 390
Fee 113
g) Drainage diagram - including adjoining lots 53
Outstanding Notices & Orders Certificates S.735A of the Local Government Act & S.121ZP EPA Act 1979 113

1.(b)




Private Certifier Registration of Certificates issued by a Private Certifier 37
Subdivision (excluding Strata) plus $53 extra lots created 430
Strata Subdivisions plus $65 extra lots created 430
(i) <$5,000 Planning application ADD 0.5% x proposed building cost 144
(ii) >$5,000 and < $100,000 ADD 3.00% per $1,000.00 or part thereof of building cost 220
(iii) >$100,000 and <$250,000 459
(iv) >$250,000 ADD 0.1% x proposed building cost 1,509
v) $500,000 add $1.64 per $1000 2,272
v1) $1,000,000 add $1.44 per $1000 3,404
vii) $10,000,000 add $1.19 per $1000 20,667
Class 1,10 88
Class 1, 10 >$15,000 335
Class 2-9

Class 2,9 >$100,000 830
Modification to existing building 50% of original application 247
Access to Building, Planning Records See GIPA Act Applications

In depth advice or research by professional staff fMinimum Charge 1 hour 169
Administrative Fee for searching Planning & Regu|Minimum charge 1 hour 169
6 months 108
12 months 144
Existing Use — Written Response 144
Rezoning enquiry requiring written response 205
Inspection - Additional Single 195
Swimming Pool Inspection Fee & Compliance Ce 289
Swimming Pool Reinspection Fee & Compliance Certificate 148
Additional or repeat inspections - class 1 & 10 251
Additional or repeat inspections - class 2 &9 390
Manufactured home or moveable dwelling (S.68) |Up to 3 inspections 528
Requested inspections of slab, frames, etc for wg 287
Requested inspections of slab, frames, etc for wg 215
Requested inspections of slab, frames, etc for wg 2
Boarding house initial compliance investigation f¢ 523
New building up to $100,000 Up to 8 inspections 820
New building over $100,000 Up to 8 inspections 1,025
Minor alterations & additions Up to 3 inspections 410
Major alterations & additions Up to 5 inspections 718
Up to $500,000 Up to 6 inspections 1,230
Over $500,000 Up to 10 inspections typically 1,845
BCA 10a Up to 3 inspections 410
BCA 10b - fencing, flagpoles, etc Up to 2 inspections 308
Up to $250,000 Up to 5 inspections 1,230
$250,000-$1.0M Up to 10 inspections 2,050
Over $1.0M

Up to $249,999 Up to 5 inspections (typically) 1,230
Up to $250,000to 1.0M Up to 10 inspections (typically) 2,050
Over $1.0M

Inground Up to 6 inspections incl. fences 615
Above ground Up to 3inspections incl. fences 410
Appeal for review 50% initial fee for modification 247
Appeal for review plus $0.85 for each $1,000 over $250,000 651
fee for Request Minister for Planning rezone 6,396
Planning certificate Section 10.7 (1) & (2) 69
Planning certificate Section 10.7 (5) 105
Planning certificate Section 10.7 (2) Urgent 174
Certified copy of plan document or map 10.8(2) 69
Cemetery

CCNSW internment service Levy Ash Statutory fee Paid to Cemeteries & Crematoria NSW 63
CCNSW internment service Levy Burial Statutory fee Paid to Cemeteries & Crematoria NSW 156
CCNSW internment service Levy Cremation Statutory fee Paid to Cemeteries & Crematoria NSW 41
Walgett Lawn Beam-At Need Exclusive Perpetual right (No GST) 400
Walgett Lawn Beam-At Need Future Ground Maintenance 500
Walgett Lawn Beam-At Need Administration (includes GST) 220
Walgett Lawn Beam-At Need Burial & excavation 1,100
Walgett Lawn Beam-Pre Need Burial & excavation Child 550
Walgett Lawn Beam-At Need Burial & Excavation-Ashes 150
Monumental-Walgett Lightning Ridge CollarenebiExclusive perpetual right (No GST)-both at Need & Pre Need 400
Monumental-Walgett Lightning Ridge CollarenebiFuture Ground Maintenance 200
Monumental-Walgett Lightning Ridge CollarenebjAdministration (includes GST) 220
Monumental-Walgett Lightning Ridge CollarenebiBurial Placement(inclusive of all charges) 1,100
Monumental-Walgett Lightning Ridge CollarenebReopening Second Internment -
Monumental-Walgett Lightning Ridge CollarenebiBurial & Placement (Inclusive of all charges) 1,100
Monumental-Walgett Lightning Ridge CollarenebjAdministration (includes GST) 220
Monumental-Walgett Lightning Ridge CollarenebiChild Burial & Placement 550
Monumental-Walgett Lightning Ridge CollarenebiPre-need plot for ash internment 355
Monumental-Walgett Lightning Ridge CollarenebjWeekend surcharge Includes GST 800
Memorial Wall- Lightning Ridge Exclusive perpetual right both At Need & Pre Need 400
Memorial Wall- Lightning Ridge Administration (includes GST) 220
Monumental-BurrenJunction Carinda Cumborah JAt Need Pre Need Exclusive Perpetual right (no GST) 400
Monumental-BurrenJunction Carinda Cumborah JFuture ground Maintenance 200

1.(b)




Monumental-BurrenJunction Carinda Cumborah JAdministration (includes GST) 220
Monumental-BurrenJunction Carinda Cumborah JExcavation- Funeral Director to charge client direct -
Monumental-BurrenJunction Carinda Cumborah J2nd Internment-reopening no cost
Monumental-BurrenJunction Carinda Cumborah JAdministration for 2nd internment (includes GST) 220
Monumental-BurrenJunction Carinda Cumborah JFuture Ground Maintenance 200
Waste

a) Examination and valuation of vehicle 144
b) Photographs 36
c¢) Notice to Police 69
d) Advertising Charges 58
d) Advertising Charges + ADD

e) Notification 45
f) Release Fee 69
g) Towing and Removal 58
g) Towing and Removal + ADD

h) Charges for keeping vehicle in custody per day 36
Impounding of Abandoned Shopping Trolleys 108
All waste - animal carcass, bones, skins, etc 32
Asbestos - Friable/Bonded perm3 200
Asbestos - (Plastic wrapped) 24
Concrete 90
Chemical drums within Drum muster

Mixed Soil/Agricultural Top Soil perm3 94
Un-contaminated Waste Water Fee for the disposal of un-contaminated waste water

Waste not listed or Waste Quantity over 20m3

Single Single Bed Mattress free
King Single King Single Mattress free
Double Double Bed Mattress free
Queen Queen Bed Mattress free
King King Bed Mattress free
Recyclable Batteries - sorted and delivered to battery bin free
Recyclable Clean Green Waste free
Recyclable Sorted domestic waste - delivered to storage areas

Recyclable Sorted dry fill and rubble - delivered to area for recycling

Recyclable Sorted metal waste - delivered to stockpile

Small Car & Similar - Less Than 600mm diameter free
4WD, Truck and Small Tractor More than 600 and less than 1000mm diameter free
Large Tractor and Heavy Equipment More than 1000mm in diameter free
Earth Mover free
Large Quantity More than 20m3 free
Information

GIS Data owned by Council E.g. Water mains, sewer mains, zoning data Nil for Government Authorities, 154
Walgett Local Environment Plan (LEP) document |Colour Copy 31
Walgett Local Environmental Plan (LEP) maps Colour Copy 69
a) Colour Al - existing map 69
b) Colour A1 - custom map 108
c) Colour A0 - existing map 144
d) Colour AO - custom map 174
e) Black and White up to A3 33
f) Colour up to A3 49
Inspections - Section 138 Inspection of Driveways 169
Certification

Activity Approval E1 - Swing or hoist goods over a 220
Activity Approval E2 — Expose or allow to be expog 113
a) new service 113
b) modify existing 96
Fee Any domestic B1, B4 and B5 Activity Applications (other than water connecti 743
a) Sewer, stormwater or water supply (includes re 420
a) Sewer, stormwater or water supply (includes re 1
a) new service 256
Fee Charge for regulatory application only, including checking compliance with H 231
Standard single 20mm water connection (raw or f 994
Dual 20mm water connection (raw and filtered) 1,363
Single 25mm water connection (raw or filtered) 1,148
Dual 25mm water connection (raw and filtered) 1,568
Road Crossings for Connections additional charglAdditional charge for water meter connection approvals where a connection requires a road crossing to conr
For services greater than 25mm

For relocation or replacement of services with a L

Disconnection 523
Reconnection (where existing meter in place & fu 251
a) new service or reconnection (with existing con 333
b) new service (with new connection point) 646
¢) modify existing 333
d) disconnection 523
a) new service or reconnection 779
b) modify existing 390
c) disconnection 523
Fee 1,046
Fee 83




Contractor access for disposal of septic waste in

646

Premises Inspection Fee

Public HealthFood shopsSkin Premises - Hairdresser - Skin Penetration

300.00

Planning Certificates (S.10.7 (2))

Previously Environmental Protection and Assessment Act S.149(2)

Statutory fee not yet advised

Planning Certificate with additional information (

Previously Environmental Protection and Assessment Act S.149(2) & S.149(

Statutory fee not yet advised

Building Certificate (Cl. 260 of Environmental Pla

Statutory fee not yet advised

Boarding house initial compliance investigation f¢ 500.00
Plant Hire

Brentwood Trailer / Truck Combination internal rate- external add oncost plus labour 32
Jackpick, Compressor and Operator internal rate- external add oncost plus labour 21
Loader internal rate- external add oncost plus labour 67
Backhoe / Loader internal rate- external add oncost plus labour 68
Water Tanker (11,800L) internal rate- external add oncost plus labour 104
Tractor / Slasher / Mower - Large internal rate- external add oncost plus labour 41
Tractor / Slasher / Mower - Small internal rate- external add oncost plus labour 31
Crane Truck internal rate- external add oncost plus labour 46
Skid Steer and Attachments internal rate- external add oncost plus labour 96
Concrete Saw internal rate- external add oncost plus labour 104
Truck-7Tonne internal rate- external add oncost plus labour 32
Vibrating Roller internal rate- external add oncost plus labour 97
Grader internal rate- external add oncost plus labour 110
Slashing of Private Urban Land Blocks 261
Facilities

Showgrounds 1,292
Leonard Pavillion 1,138
Lightning Ridge Ovals Multipurpose Centre 1,138
Sports Grounds 328
Pavilions Refundable bond 384
Hire - Functions Hire of Walgett Showground Pavillions for Functions of more than 20 people 108
Hire - Meetings Hire of Walgett Showground Pavillions other than the Leonard Pavillion for a 36
Electricity (Events Only) 33
Floodlighting - Showground/Racecourse Arena 83
Horse Stalls 6
Showground/Racecourse - Cool Room (Bar) Hire 73
Floodlights - Bar Area Maximum of 7 days for booked events only Minimum Charge $30.00 per boo 47
Kitchen - Bond 395
Hire of Kitchen 68
Per night 59
Per season 569
Per season Maximum of 5 line markings per season 928
Per event 446
Individual (one site) 24
Individual powered site (Walgett Showground onl 32
Organisation (10+ sites) 174
Alfresco Dining Area 57
Bar Hire 118
BBQ and Alfresco Dining Area 128
Dining setting hire Crockery and cutlery settings available for parties and functions (See attach 4
Function Room Hire 395
Kitchen Hire 128
Whole of Complex Day or night regardless of day of the week 687
For all Halls 395
Cleaning - All Halls 63
Cleaning - All Halls + ADD 1
Combined Involving more than 20 people per event 318
Supper Room Involving more than 20 people per event 133
Main Hall Involving more than 20 people per event 190
Meeting Room Hire of the facility for a meeting of 20 people or less 47
Supper Room Hire of the facility for a meeting of 20 people or less 47
Main Hall Hire of the facility for a meeting of 20 people or less 47
Combined Involving more than 20 people per event 318
Supper Room Involving more than 20 people per event 133
Main Hall Involving more than 20 people per event 190
Supper Room Hire of the facility for a meeting of 20 people or less 47
Main Hall Hire of the facility for a meeting of 20 people or less 47
Council Chambers Hire of the facility for a meeting of 20 people or less 200
Back of Council Chambers Hire of the facility for a meeting of 20 people or less 128
Meeting Room Hire of the facility for a meeting of 20 people or less 108
Yard Dues - Cattle Sold 12
Yard Dues - Store Cattle Sold 10
Yard Dues - Horses 24
Yard Dues - Bulls 24
Working Use - Cattle (ie, use of crush) 9
Private Weighing of Cattle 12
Casual use of yards for sheep 54
Casual use of yards for cattle 57
Casual Rental Per week (or part thereof for less than 4 weeks) 103
Monthly Rental Per month (or part thereof for periods exceeding 4 weeks) 251
Annual Rental 2,686
Annual Licence Licence to access to Crown Lands held in Trust by Walgett Shire Council 200.00

1.(b)




Dining Room - Function

130.00

Dining Room - Meeting 46.00
Swimming & Spa Pools

Family Season Ticket 400
Single Season Ticket 205
Adult (+child under 2yrs) 3
Children 3
Family Season Ticket 128
Single Season Ticket 69
Adult and Child 3
Family Season Ticket 246
Single Season Ticket 133
Adult and Child 3
Bond - Key (Refundable) Refundable on return of key 21
Family Season Ticket 128
Single Season Ticket 69
Adult 3
Child 3
Child under 5 year of age

Camping - Burren Junction Bore Baths 5
Animals

Dog and Cat Impounding Release Fee 43
Dog and Cat Impounding Sustenance 32
Cattle and Horses (Weekdays) 12
Cattle and Horses (Weekends & Public Holidays)|Minimum charge of $40.00 per day per owner 17
Micro chipping Includes micro-chip and service to install 68
Inspection of Restricted and Dangerous Dog Encl 200

Products - Dangerous Dogs

Products for the control of dangerous dogs - collars, muzzles, etc

Impounded animal

Animalincludes acquatic and terrestrial animals but does not include comp

Statutory fee not yet advised

Cat - Not Desexed (by 4 months of age)

Cat - Not Desexed (by 4 months of age)

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dog - Dangerous

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dog - Restricted

Statutory fee not yet advised

Cat - Not Desexed (over 4 months of age)

Requires cats over the age of 4 months to have an annual permit from 6 mon|

Statutory fee not yet advised

Cat - Notice requiring permit application

Section 11E 2(a) - Enables councils to issue a notice that requires a pet own

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dog - Dangerous

Secion 11C - Requires dangerous dogs to have an annual permit from 7 das {1

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dogs - Restricted

Section 11D - Requires restricted dogs to have an annual permit from 6 mon

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dog - Notice requiring permit application

Section 11E 2(b) - Enables councils to issue a notice that requires a pet own

Statutory fee not yet advised

Permit conditions - not complied with

Section 11K - Conditions may be imposed on the holder of the permit. Itisa

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dog - Desexed (sold by pound/shelter)

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dog - Desexed (by relevant age)

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dog - Desexed (by relevant age) Eligible Pensione

Fees for 2017/2018 as per Regulation as advertised by Office of Local Gover

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dogs - Assistance Animals

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dog - Service of the State

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dog - Working

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dog - Not desexed - (not recommended for desex

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dog - Not Desexed (recognised breeder)

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dog - Not Desexed or Desexed (after relevant age

Statutory fee not yet advised

renewal after transfer

Statutory fee not yet advised

Inspection Restricted and Dangerous Dog

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dog- Registration including additonal fe

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dog- Registration (recognized breeder)

Statutory fee not yet advised

Registration Desexing- Not Recmd

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dog Registration (eligible pensioner)

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dog R/ Desexing- Not Rec(Eligible pensi

Statutory fee not yet advised

Cat Registered desexed or not desexed

Statutory fee not yet advised

Cat registration desexed(eligible pensio

Statutory fee not yet advised

Cat registration not desexed Not Recmd

Statutory fee not yet advised

Cat registra not desexed-n/recmd(eli pen

Statutory fee not yet advised

Cat registration (recognized breeder)

Statutory fee not yet advised

Registration late fee(dog/cat)

Statutory fee not yet advised

Additiona Fess

Statutory fee not yet advised

Undesexed Cat

Statutory fee not yet advised

Dangerous Dog

Statutory fee not yet advised

Registered Dog

Statutory fee not yet advised

Cat - Desexed (sold by pound/shelter)

Cat - Desexed (sold by pound/shelter)

Statutory fee not yet advised

Cat - Desexed or Not Sexed (after relevant age)

Cat - Desexed or Not Sexed (after relevant age)

Statutory fee not yet advised

Cat - Eligible Pensioner

Cat - Eligible Pensioner

Statutory fee not yet advised

Cat - Not Desexed (not recommended)

Statutory fee not yet advised

Cat - Not Desexed (recognised breeder)

Cat - Not Desexed (recognised breeder)

Statutory fee not yet advised




